Dear All,

Greetings from Central Placement Committee (CPC), West Bengal !!!

Further to the earlier email dated 20/07/2023, this is to inform you that we are planning to conduct a Pooled Campus Recruitment Drive for Senco Gold & Diamond on 9th Aug.,2023 at DAITM CAMPUS for 2023 passed out students. Please find below the other details of the recruitment drive :

Reporting Venue: Dinabandhu Andrews Institute of Technology and Management, Patuli, Kolkata

Scheduled Date : 9th August 2023 (Wednesday)

Reporting Time: 10:00 am onwards

Campus Drive Process : Pre-placement talk, Group Discussion and Personal Interview .

Eligible Students : Bachelor of Hotel Management / Hospital Management / Hospitality Management

Pass Out Batch : 2023

Skills : Excellent communication in English , Smart , Presentable .

CTC: 3.5 lakhs to 4 lakhs p.a.

Job Location : Kolkata

About Senco Gold & Diamonds

Senco Gold & Diamonds is a leading jewelry organization and holds the distinction of being the second most trusted jewelry brand in India. Renowned for its legacy, quality, trust, and value, Senco has established itself as a prominent name in the industry. Notably, Senco Gold & Diamonds is certified as a Great Place to Work, further validating its commitment to excellence.

All The Best!!!

Conveners Central Placcement Committee, West Bengal

Dear All,

Greetings from Central Placement Committee (CPC), West Bengal !!!

This is to inform you that we are planning to conduct an Off Campus Recruitment Drive for Senco Gold & Diamond for 2023 passed out students who are looking for a challenging and rewarding career. Please find below the other details of the recruitment drive :

Job description is attached herewith for your reference.

Eligible Students : Bachelor of Hotel Management / Hospital Management / Hospitality Management

Pass Out Batch : 2023

Skills : Excellent communication in English , Smart , Presentable .

CTC: 3.5 lakhs to 4 lakhs p.a.

Job Location : Kolkata

Registration Link : <u>https://forms.gle/ZLTf5Z1neJ7rvG4N9</u> Note : Please ask your eligible students to register on the above link latest by 21.07.2023 (Friday).

About Senco Gold & Diamonds

Senco Gold & Diamonds is a leading jewelry organization and holds the distinction of being the second most trusted jewelry brand in India. Renowned for its legacy, quality, trust, and value, Senco has established itself as a prominent name in the industry. Notably, Senco Gold & Diamonds is certified as a Great Place to Work, further validating its commitment to excellence.